
CLAIMS DOCKET  

FOR PUBLIC SAFETY 
May 11, 2015 

 
 
 
 
 

1. William J. Horton III 
193 Posnegansett Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02888 

 
Claim:  Snow Plows damaged 2 12’ fences. 
 
Estimates:  
 

 Statewide Fence Builders   $2,426.08 
 
  
MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 

 

 

2. Amanda Medeiros Paulos 
157 Hoxsie Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02889 

 
Claim:  Driving behind plow on Airport Rd., something kicked up and hit windshield. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Safelite Auto Glass   $250.78 
 Affordable Glass   $160.00 
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3. Metlife A/S/O Edith Sheppard and Susan Hardy 
P.O. Box 2204 
Charlotte, NC 28241-2204 

 
Claim:  Transit van struck parked vehicle creating damage to front bumper. 
 
Estimates:  
 

Quonset Auto Body   $699.58 
 
  
MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

4. Kenneth Carley & Lisa Rattenni 
14 Cactus Street 
Warwick, RI 02886 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Tollgate Rd. damaged F/L tire. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Walmart    $143.28 
 Jennings Car Care   $183.11 
 Pep Boys    $184.79 
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

5. Michael Tully 
28 Pine Street 
North Kingstown, RI 02852 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Love Lane damaged R/F tire. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Town Fair Tire    $145.11 
 Pep Boys     $147.95 
 Sears      $128.87 
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 



6. Kurt Maley 
585 Meadowview Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02889 

 
Claim:  Damage to vehicle from pothole on Evergreen Avenue. 
 
Estimates:  
 

Firestone     $354.00 
Firestone     $381.72 
Firestone     $393.00 

 
  
MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

7. Bernard Baccari, Jr. 
25 Alanna Ct. 
Warwick, RI 02886 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Cowesett Road damaged R/F and R/R tires and rim. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Town Fair Tire    $521.63 
 BMW of Warwick    $787.71 
 TireRack.com     $544.00 
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

8. Michelle Potts 
3595 Post Road, #15207 
Warwick, RI 02886 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Gilbane Street damaged RF tire, rim and alignment. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Town Fair     $285.48 
 Balise VW     $354.48 
 Sullivan Tire     $333.94 
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 



9. Melissa Garvey (Wife of Thomas Garvey) 
14 Bates Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02888 

 
Claim:  Pothole of Kilvert St. damaged tire. 
 
Estimates:  
 

Firestone     $156.48 
Sullivan Tire     $113.52 
Town Fair     $126.25 

 
  
MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

10. Kerri-Lynn Sperduti 
45 Inman Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02886 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Groveland Ave. R/F Tire. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Sullivan Tire     $163.81 
 Tire Warehouse    $157.81 
 New England Tire    $145.02 
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

11. Rudi Metz 
258 Beach Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02889 

 
Claim:  Plow hit mailbox and broke it off wood support. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Lowe’s      $63.10 
  
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 

 



12. Robert W. Capuano 
16 Hesper Drive 
Warwick, RI 02818 

 
Claim:  Pothole of Cowesett Road damaged R/F tire. 
 
Estimates:  
 

Mercedes-Benz    $411.15 
Town Fair Tire    $297.00 
TireRack.com     $311.00 
Sullivan Tire     $323.00 

 
  
MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

13. Francis W. Marceau 
20 Alicia Circle 
Warwick, RI 02886 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Hardig Road damaged tire, wheel and undercarriage. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Mercedes     $738.46 
 Mercedes     $1,298.31 (Tire and Wheel) 
 Pep Boys     $710.78 
 Providence Automotive   $698.44 
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

14. Kathleen Slattery 
21 Peter Street 
Warwick, RI 02886 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Forge Road damaged L/F and L/R tire. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Town Fair Tire    $421.75 
 Tarbox Hyundai    $165.54 
 Pep Boys     $231.50 
  
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 



15. Kathleen Slattery 
21 Peter Street 
Warwick, RI 02886 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Byfield Street damaged L/F and L/R tire. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Town Fair Tire    $171.85 
 Tarbox Hyundai    $164.50 
 Pep Boys     $115.76 
  
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

16. Thomas McGovern 
26 Hilton Road 
Warwick, RI 02889 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Church Ave. damaged tire and rim. 
 
Estimates:  
 

Mercedes     $836.54 
Firestone     $594.68 
West Shore Collision    $731.62 

 
  
MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

17. Virginia Jackson c/o 
Amica Mutual (Kristin DeStefanis-Oulette) 
P.O. Box 9690 
Providence, RI 02904 

 
Claim:  Damaged vehicle due to being struck by a plow. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Amica      $1,510.18 
 Hertz/Car Rental    $90.00 
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 



18. USAA Property & Casualty Co. 
A/S/O Sharon Louro 
9800 Fredericksburg Road 
San Antonio, TX 78288 

 
Claim:  Claimant was behind sanitation truck and was struck when truck backed up. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Tasca Automotive    $1,559.07 
  
 
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

19. Barry T. Lama 
2 Shirley Street 
Warwick, RI 02888 

 
Claim:  Plow slid into vehicle causing damage to front fender, wheel, step bar and front end 
alignment. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 D&H Collision     $1,673.73 
 Village Collision    $2,158.13 
 Warwick Auto Body    $2,383.43 
  
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

20. Charlann Walker 
5 Shady Oak Drive 
Warwick, RI 02888 

 
Claim:  Pothole on corner of Squantum & Namquid damaged tire. 
 
Estimates:  
 

Town Fair Tire    $554.53 
 
  
MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 



21. Jessie M. Kelly 
86 Everleth Ave. 
Warwick, RI 02888 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Alfred and Sandy Lane damaged the L/F tire, also the alignment. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 New England Tire    $379.03 
 Hurd Auto Mall    $327.77 
 Sears Auto Center    $342.50 
  

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

22. Specialty Grating Cheese LLC/Vincent Vicario 
30 Briarbrooke Lane 
Cranston, RI 02921 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Jefferson Blvd. NB damaged the R/F tire, rim and inner/outer tie rods. 
 
Estimates:  
 

Protech Auto     $1,070.87 
DC Automotive    $1,055.74 
D&M Tyre     $973.90 

 
  
MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

23. David R. Cloutier 
10 Butler Ct. 
Warwick, RI 02888 

 
Claim:  Large pothole on Lincoln Ave. damaged R/F and R/R tire to blow out. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Audi Warwick    $301.99 
 TireRack.com     $262.00 
 Dunloptires.com    $272.00 
 AAA/Tow Charge    $16.00 
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 



24. James Skoczylas 
46 Herbert Street 
East Greenwich, RI 02818 

 
Claim:  Pothole on Cowesett Road damaged R/F and R/R tires and rims. 
 
Estimates:   
 
 Murphy’s Service Center   $424.50 
 Tarbox Hyundai    $551.87 
 Town Fair Tire    $538.13 
 

MOVED BY: 

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 


